
5

SY3000 5000 7000 9000 

G: 
     300mm

L: 
    ( 300mm)

M: 
     ( 300mm)

MN: D,Y: 

H: 
     600mm

LN: LO: MO: DO,YO: 

DC24V 12V 6V 5V 3V AC100V 110V 200V 220V DC24V 12V
AC100V 110V 200V 220V

WO: 

DC24V 12V
DC6V 5V 3V

M8

1

2

2

2

3

3

4

3

5

3

5 LSY 5 1 20 01

M5 0.8 SY3000
SY5000

SY9000

M5
01

SY700002
02
03

1 4

1 4

1 8

3 8

G H L M W )

S
Z
R
U

D Y )

S
Z

 SY9000

3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7
9

SY7000
SY9000

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

DC

AC Hz)

1 AC100V
2 AC200V
3 AC110V [AC115V]
4 AC220V [AC230V]

50 60

: E: D: 

: 
F1: 

F2: 

A B

 D Y DO YO DC
DC24V 12V

 W DC

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

ø4C4
ø6C6
ø4C4
ø6C6
ø8C8
ø8C8
ø10
ø8

ø10
ø12

C10
C8
C10
C12

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

N3
N7
N3
N7
N9
N9
N11
N9
N11

Rc

NPTN
NPTFT

F G

 D DO W

T ( DC24V,DC12V)

+

-+
-+

+

 M5

 DIN
DC

W : 

( P.332)X90
X20 ( P.332)

Q CE

CE

 LN MN 2
 SY3000 DIN P.337
 EN-175301-803C( DIN43650C)

DIN Y P.336
 M8 P.339
 IEC60947-5-2 M8
P.331

 L M P.336
 L M P.337
 P.340

L M DIN

(
(

 AC
S

 R U DC
 "Z"

 DOZ YOZ
 AC

S

) 
P.173

5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
5 16"
3 8"
5 16"
3 8"

ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø

+

+
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( P.324 332)

(G·H)
L (L)
M (M)

(DIN )
LED (DIN AC )

DIN (D·Y)
M8 (W)

) JISB8375-1981 ( 20 )

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

Order
Made

MPa

Hz

/  m/s2

SY3000 SY5000 SY7000

0.1~0.7
0.2~0.7

10~50 ( )

 IEC60529
  

  45~2000Hz

 AC110V 115V AC220V 230V
 AC115V AC230V -15% +5%
 S Z T ( )
S Z  DC24V : -7%~+10%
  DC12V : -4%~+10%
T  DC24V : -8%~+10%
 DC12V : -6%~+10%

10
3

5
3

150/30
( DIN M8 IP65)

5
3

SY9000

5
3

2
2
3

2
3

0.15~0.7

12

 ms (0.5MPa )

R US Z
12152

10 10132
15 16203

19 1926
18 1822
32 3238

31 3338
27 2830
50 5056

SY9000

35 3541
35 3541
62 6264

 V

 W

 VA

DC

DC

AC        Hz50 60

AC

100V

200V

110V
[115V]

220V
[230V]

G H L M W D Y
24 12 6 5 3 24 12

100 110 200 220 
10% 

0.1( )
0.35 { : 0.4 (DIN 0.45)}

1.30( : 1.34)
[1.42( : 1.46)]

1.18( : 1.22)

0.86( : 0.89)
[0.94( : 0.97)]

0.78( : 0.81) 0.78( : 0.87)

1.27( : 1.46)
[1.39( : 1.60)]

1.15( : 1.30)

0.86( : 0.97)
[0.94( : 1.07)]

 ms (0.5MPa )

R US Z
2
2
3

 ms (0.5MPa )

R US Z
2
2
3

 ms (0.5MPa )

R US Z
2
2
3
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110

SY3000 5000 7000 9000

2

3

2

3

2

3

51 53
68 74

71 76

60 63
78 83

81 86

56 59
74 79

77 82

g

SY3 20
- -M5

SY3 20
- -C4

SY3 20
- -C6

 

SY3000

2

3

2

3

2

3

101 104
120 125

128 133

107 110
126 132

134 140

103 105
122 127

130 135

g

SY7 20
- -02

SY7 20
- -C8

SY7 20
- -C10

 

177

125
167

175

131
174

182

126
169

SY7000

1 4

2

3

2

3

2

3

70 72
88 93

93 98

94 96
111 117

117 122

88 91
106 111

111 116

g

SY5 20
- -01

SY5 20
- -C4

SY5 20
- -C6

 

158

93
135

140

117
159

164

112
153

2

3

80 82
98 103

103 108

SY5 20
- -C8

150

103
145

124

76
101

106

100
125

130

95
119

116

86
111

SY5000

1 8

1 8

2

3

2

3

2

3

241 244
260 266

284 290

236 239
255 261

279 285

293 296
312 318

336 342

g

SY9 20
- -02

SY9 20
- -03

SY9 20
- -C8

 

384

265
308

332

260
303

327

317
360

2

3

279 282
298 304

322 328

SY9 20
- -C10

370

303
346

2

3

265 268
284 290

308 314

SY9 20
- -C12

356 322

289
332

272
298

SY9000

1 4

3 8

1 4

0.61

0.47

0.18

0.13
[0.12]

0.44

0.42

0.45

0.41
[0.37]

0.16

0.13

0.64

0.47
[0.44]

0.48 0.130.46 0.430.13 0.47

0.50
[0.41] 0.130.48

[0.35] 0.430.15
[0.11] 0.47

0.72

0.63

0.17

0.11
[0.11]

0.29

0.35

0.34

0.34
[0.37]

0.18

0.16

0.64

0.42
[0.41]

0.59 0.150.28 0.300.15 0.59

0.76
[0.46] 0.150.42

[0.34] 0.290.21
[0.12] 0.59

0.76

0.65

0.17

0.17
[0.11]

0.30

0.32

0.39

0.31
[0.36]

0.19

0.16

0.65

0.64
[0.42]

0.76 0.160.55 0.330.24 0.60

0.77
[0.49] 0.160.34

[0.43] 0.340.21
[0.15] 0.61

1.9

1.5

0.61

0.59
[0.40]

0.35

0.44

0.39

0.32
[0.43]

0.49

0.41

2.4

2.5
[1.5]

1.7 0.460.43 0.350.45 1.8

2.2
[0.91] 0.460.46

[0.58] 0.380.61
[0.28] 1.8

0.75

0.75

0.30

0.30
[0.27]

0.43

0.36

0.64

0.64
[0.53]

0.20

0.19

0.85

0.84
[0.84]

1.5

1.3

0.52

0.44
[0.35]

0.33

0.33

0.37

0.35
[0.37]

0.33

0.33

2.0

1.8
[1.4]

0.74 0.280.40 0.570.19 0.84

0.78
[0.71] 0.270.44

[0.37] 0.570.21
[0.18] 0.84

1.9

1.4

0.57

0.52
[0.43]

0.21

0.38

0.29

0.37
[0.41]

0.45

0.39

2.3

2.0
[1.5]

1.6 0.460.29 0.380.39 1.7

2.2
[1.6] 0.500.32

[0.44] 0.410.56
[0.44] 1.8

1.3 0.390.31 0.320.33 1.6

1.7
[0.80] 0.440.31

[0.47] 0.330.42
[0.23] 1.7

7.0

6.4

2.0

2.2
[0.91]

0.33

0.36

0.35

0.41
[0.27]

1.7

1.6

7.6

8.3
[4.1]

6.7 1.60.37 0.341.7 6.4

8.0
[3.2] 1.40.27

[0.34] 0.221.8
[0.76] 6.5

8.0

8.0

2.0

2.2
[2.3]

0.29

0.33

0.33

0.34
[0.40]

1.9

1.9

8.0

8.7
[8.3]

7.9 1.60.33 0.271.9 6.6

8.9
[3.3] 1.50.34

[0.40] 0.252.2
[0.82] 6.5

4.3

4.3

1.7

1.9
[0.86]

0.28

0.3

0.32

0.36
[0.29]

0.96

0.99

7.1

7.4
[3.8]

4.3 1.40.31 0.280.99 6.1

4.4
[3.2] 0.530.35

[0.26] 0.411.0
[0.71] 2.1

6.1

5.8

1.9

2.0
[0.93]

0.28

0.25

0.33

0.33
[0.27]

1.4

1.3

7.9

8.4
[4.1]

5.9 1.50.30 0.261.4 6.5

6.3
[3.2] 1.50.29

[0.29] 0.251.5
[0.72] 6.4

7.0

6.6

2.2

2.6
[1.0]

0.25

0.23

0.41

0.48
[0.32]

1.6

1.4

8.6

9.4
[4.5]

6.9 1.70.24 0.331.6 7.0

7.4
[3.2] 1.50.25

[0.34] 0.231.7
[0.74] 6.6

4.1

2.5

3.2

2.4

3.8

2.5

0.81

0.82
[0.54]

0.82

0.70
[0.56]

0.82

0.70
[0.56]

0.23

0.39

0.26

0.25

0.26

0.25

0.33

0.35
[0.38]

0.37

0.42
[0.46]

0.34

0.38
[0.38]

0.93

0.65

0.77

0.57

0.86

0.59

3.3

3.4
[2.1]

2.9 0.630.31 0.380.70 2.4

4.3
[2.4] 0.580.23

[0.32] 0.390.97
[0.61] 2.2

2.6 0.620.24 0.310.63 2.4

3.3
[2.4] 0.600.28

[0.22] 0.340.78
[0.57] 2.2

2.8 0.590.27 0.210.67 2.4

3.8
[2.4] 0.610.25

[0.31] 0.380.89
[0.61] 2.3

3.2

2.6
[1.9]

3.2

2.7
[2.0]

108
133

141

114
140

148

109
135

143

57
82

84

67
91

94

63
87

90

350

248
274

298

243
269

293

300
326

336

286
312

1 5 3
(P EA EB)

M5 0.8

4 2
(A B)

M5 0.8

1 4/2(P A/B) 4/2 5/3(A/B EA/EB)

CvbC[dm3/ C[dm3/
(s  bar)] Cvb

L
M

C4
ø4

C6
ø6

1(P)

5 3
(EA EB)

Cvb Cvb

C8
ø8

C10
ø10

1 4

1 8

Cvb Cvb

C4
ø4

C6
ø6

C8
ø8

Cvb Cvb

C8
ø8

C10
ø10

C12
ø12

W
M8 1 5 3

(P EA EB)
4 2

(A B)

1 5 3
(P EA EB)

4 2
(A B)

1 5 3
(P EA EB)

4 2
(A B)

1 4/2(P A/B) 4/2 5/3(A/B EA/EB)
C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

1 4/2(P A/B) 4/2 5/3(A/B EA/EB)
C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

1 4/2(P A/B) 4/2 5/3(A/B EA/EB)
C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

C[dm3/
(s  bar)]

L
M

W
M8

L
M

W
M8

L
M

W
M8

(s  bar)]
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1

4 2

35

1

4 2

35

1 35

4 2

q e

qwy u r

urwy

t

t

qwy u r

t

2

2

3

( )

(A) (B)

(A) (B)

2

3

1 (SY3000 )

4

(SY9000 )

5 H-NBR

7
6 P.112

P.113

(F2 )

(F1 ) SX 000-16-2A( )
3
5
7

SX 000-16-1( )
3
5
7

  SY9000
P.113

(P) (EB)(EA)

(P) (EB)(EA)

(P)

(A) (B)

(EB)(EA)

A

B

2

2

3

3

3

SY5000

( )

( )

SY3000 (M2) : 0.12N.m
SY  000 (M3) : 0.6N.m
SY9000 (M4) : 1.4N.m

5
7
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DC24V
DC12V
DC6V
DC5V
DC3V
AC100V        Hz
AC200V        Hz

AC220V        Hz
[AC230V        Hz]

AC110V        Hz
[AC115V        Hz]

AC220V        Hz
[AC230V        Hz]

AC110V        Hz
[AC115V        Hz]

5 GV111

5
6
V
S
R
1
2

3

4
50 60
50 60

50 60

50 60

50 60

50 60

S
Z
R ( )
U ( )

G (300mm)
H (600mm)
L

L

M

LN
LO
M

MN
MO

M8
WO
W

AC
S

R U DC
"Z"

 D DO W

 M8 P.339
1) P.340

5 DV115

5
6
1
2

3

4
50 60
50 60

50 60

50 60

50 60

50 60

DIN

(D )

DIN

(Y )

D

Y

YO

DO

S
Z

 DOZ YOZ
 AC

S

 
V111(G H L M)

V115(DIN )

T DC24V,12V

 W DC
 CE DC

 D Do DC
DC24V 12V

DIN

1)

) V111 V115  
CE "-Q"

DC24V
DC12V
AC100V        Hz
AC200V        Hz

( )
( )

112

SY3000 5000 7000 9000 

Best Pneumatics 1 1版



M5

000 6ASY

3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
9 SY9000

A B

M5 0.8 SY3000
SY5000

SY9000

M5
01

SY700002
02
03

1 4

1 4

1 8

3 8

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

ø4C4
ø6C6
ø4C4
ø6C6
ø8C8
ø8C8

ø10
ø8

ø10
ø12

C10
C8
C10
C12

Rc

NPTN
NPTFT

F G

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

N3
N7
N3
N7
N9
N9
N11
N9
N11

ø4 VVQ1000-50A-C4
ø6 VVQ1000-50A-C6
ø4 VVQ1000-51A-C4
ø6 VVQ1000-51A-C6
ø8
ø8

ø10
ø8

ø10
ø12

VVQ1000-51A-C8
VVQ2000-51A-C8
VVQ2000-51A-C10
VVQ4000-50B-C8
VVQ4000-50B-C10
VVQ4000-50B-C12

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

SY3000
VVQ1000-50A-N3
VVQ1000-50A-N7
VVQ1000-51A-N3
VVQ1000-51A-N7
VVQ1000-51A-N9
VVQ2000-51A-N9
VVQ2000-51A-N11
VVQ4000-50B-N9
VVQ4000-50B-N11

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

SY3000

( )5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
5 16"
3 8"
5 16"
3 8"ø      

ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      

5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
5 16"
3 8"
5 16"
3 8"ø      

ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
ø      
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21.4

8.
6

10.2
4

9.5

44.7

66.9[69.1]

11
.6

17 24

13.1

31

38

25

28.5[35.5]

39.6[46.6]

67
[6

9.
2]

62

22
.5

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

18.5

76
.8

[7
9]

22
.5

16.9

18.5
C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

28.5[35.5]

13.1

25

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

(3
2)

(3
5.

5)

22.5

16
.9

18
.5

10
0.

8

(1
5)

(27)

(35)

2

N
7:

37
.4

C
6:

33
.6

(3
.2

)

(3.2)
25

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

33

68
.5

22
.5

75
.9

15.5

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

18.5

1.
2

69
.4

[7
1.

6]

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 7.5

16
.9

18
.5

23
.5

22.5

) AC

) P.340

SY3000

SY3120- G C4,N3
C6,N7

,,
2

(G) (H):SY3120- - (-F2)G
H

C4, N3
C6, N7

M8 (WO):
SY3120- WO -         (-F   )C4,N3

C6,N7
1
2

L :
SY3120- L -        (-F   ) 1

2
1
2

C4,N3
C6,N7

M (M):
SY3120- M -         (-F   )C4,N3

C6,N7

SY3120- -M5(-F2)G
H

( )
2 3.2

(A,B )
M5 0.8

( )

M5
(P,EA,EB )( )

2 ø1.5

( )
2 ø3.2

M8 1( )
30030

0

(
)

( )

2 ø2.2
( )

( )
2 M3 0.5 3.5

(A,B )
: ø4,ø5/32
ø6,ø1/4
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-

21.4
8.

6
10.2

44 4

88.8[93.2]

4

9.5

(1
5)

0.
8

16
.9 23

.525

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

16
.9

13
.1 25

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

(3
2)

(3
5.

5)

(27)

(35)

N
7:

37
.4

C
6:

33
.6

(3
.2

)

28.5[35.5]

13.1

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

39.6[46.6]

89
[9

3.
4]

79

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

33
15.5

10
6.

8

92

N7:37.4 (3.2)

) AC

) P.340

2

(G) (H): SY3220- - (-F2)G
H

C4,N3
C6,N7  SY3220- G

H -M5(-F2)

SY3000

M (M):
SY3220- M -        (-F2)

L (L):
SY3220- L -         (-F2)C4 N3

C6,N7              C4,N3
C6,N7

M8 (WO):
SY3220-WO -        (-F  )C4,N3

C6,N7
1
2

(A,B )
:

M5
(P,EA,EB )

2 ø1.5
( )

( )

(

( )
2 ø2.2

G: 300
H: 600

2 M3 0.5 3.5
( ) (A,B )

( )
2 3.2

M8 1
300

( )

30
0

(
)
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A

B

+-

P
EA

13
.1

8.
6

21.4

10.2

22.2

44.4[46.6]

97.3[101.7]

30.7

9.5

4

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

25

16
.9

23
.5

19

(1
5)10

2 0.
8

16
.9(3

5.
5)

(3
2)

25

28
.5

[3
5.

5]

(27)

(35)

N
7:

37
.4

C
6:

33
.6

(3
.2

)

28.5[35.5]

13.1

54
.3

[5
6.

5]

11
7.

1[
12

1.
5]

(3.2)
C6:33.6
N7:37.4

16.9

39.6[46.6]

44
.5

[4
6.

7]

97
.5

[1
01

.9
]

39
.5

48

(3.2)

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4

33

15.5

46
54

.5

53
.4

11
5.

3

16.9

C6:33.6
N7:37.4 (3.2)

300
( )

M8 1

SY3000

L (L):
SY3  20- L -        (-F2)3
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20

R
S

RS

A B

45( A) 05 C6SS5Y3
5 U R

ø4
ø6

C4
C6
M
C4
C6
C8
M

SY3000

ø4
ø6
ø8

SY5000

ø      
ø      

N3
N7
M
N3
N7
N9
M

SY3000

ø      
ø      
ø      

SY5000

5 32"
1 4"

5 32"
1 4"
5 16"

D 1

P.254 SX3/5000-51-1A)

- +

- +

- +

- +

- +

SY3140R-5G(-Q)(5 )

SS5Y3-45-05DRS-C6(-Q)
5 )

U

D

Q CE

CE

2 1

Order
Made

45

324

Best Pneumatics 1 1版



 LN MN 2
 D Y DO YO SY5000
 EN-175301-803C( DIN43650C) DIN Y P.336
 "-5LOU"
 M8 P.339
 IEC60947-5-2 M8 P.331
 L M P.336
 L M P.337

P.340

SY 5 2 L40 5

3 SY3000
5 SY5000

D
E

DC24V 12V 6V 5V 3V/AC100V 110V 200V 220V
DC24V 12V
AC100V 110V
AC200V 220V

DC24V 12V
DC6V 5V 3V

G,H,L,M,W

S
Z
R
U

D,Y SY5000)

S
Z

1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

AC Hz)

DC

1 AC100V
2 AC200V
3 AC110V[AC115V]
4 AC220V[AC230V]

50 60

 D Y DO YO DC
DC24V 12V

 W DC
 D Y DO YO
SY5000

R

 D Y DO YO W

T DC24V,12V>

Q CE

CE

X90 P.332)
 DIN

DC

(
(

(
(

 AC
S

 R U DC
 Z"

 DOZ YOZ
 AC

S

L M DIN
G:

300mm
H:

600mm

L:
 ( 300mm)
LN:
LO:

M:
  ( 300mm)
MN:
MO:

( SY5000)
D:
DO:
Y:
YO:

M8

WO:
W : )
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45

SS5Y3-45FU-05DRS-C6 ............1
SY3140R-5FU ............................3
SY3245R-5FU ............................1

A B

45SS5Y F U U05 R

3 SY3000
5 SY5000

20

02 2

20

DIN
( 20 )

+COM
N -COM

COM

U U
D D

F D
P 26

PG 20
PH 10
T 9
T1 18
S

DC24V
12V DC12V

 
 

     P.275
 3 ( )

     2

3
5

R
S

RS

T T1 S

D
U

B 2 20

2 10
D
U

M

T T1 S

P.272

ø4
ø6

C4
C6
M
C4
C6
C8
M

SY3000

ø4
ø6
ø8

SY5000

ø      
ø      

N3
N7
M
N3
N7
N9
M

SY3000

ø      
ø      
ø      

SY5000

5 32"
1 4"

5 32"
1 4"
5 16"

3 SY3000
5 SY5000

5SY 3 1 4 FU

2 2
1 2

3 3
4 3
5 3

D
E

R

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

0
5 3

 45T T1
 S

DC24V

D 1

SX3/5000-51-2A)

3 2

U

D

Q CE

CE X90 P.332)
Q CE

CE

2 1

( )
SY3140R-5FU(3 )

( )
SY3245R-5FU(1 )

(5 )
SS5Y3-45FU-05DRS-C6

326
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B

A

BB

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

-+ -+

P

X

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

PE

R

P

X

B

AA

B

A

B

AA

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

R

P

X

PE

B

A

P

X
-+-+

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

L3
L2

( 12.5)
L1

(L4)

(L4)
L2

( :12.5)
L1

L3

33

DIN

DIN

(3
)

( )

( 1 )( n )

5.
5

35 15
.7

5

97
.3

[1
01

.7
]

37
.2

28
.7

39
.9

[4
2.

1]

34

88
.8

[9
3.

2]8

(C
6:

3.
2)

(N
7:

7)

11
.2

22
.2

24.813.5
( )
P=10.5 DIN

(P )
:ø8,ø5/16"

(A,B )

(X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

25
.2

50
1.2

 U  D

63
.3

[7
0.

3]
48

.4

63
.7

(PE,X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(P,R )
:ø8,ø5/16"

10
.2

38
.6

1.2

5.
5

41
.2

DIN
DIN

31
.2

10
7.

2[
11

1.
6]

(4
.9

)

(3
.5

)

5

48
.3

35

53
.4

[5
5.

6]

31
.644

.2 8

11
9.

9[
12

4.
3]

( )

(P,R )
:ø10,ø3/8"

(PE,X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

46
.5

14
.5

DIN

(A,B )
: ø4,ø5/32"

                      ø6,ø1/4"
                        ø8,ø5/16"

(P )
:ø10,ø3/8"

(X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

( 1 )( n )

3.4

54
.5

 U  D  

15
.5

31
.5

55
.7

71
.1

[7
8.

1] 32

72
.4

( )
P=16 17 26 6.8

(
)

30
0

(
)

30
0

:ø4,ø5/32"
 ø6,ø1/4"

 SS5Y -45-    URS SS5Y  -45-    DRS

AC

SY3000:SS5Y3-45-  DRS-C4,N3
C6,N7

SS5Y3-45-   DR-        C4,N3
C6,N7

  L1 L4 SS5Y3-45-        -          C4,N3
C6,N7

U
D
B

  L1 L4 SS5Y3-45-        -            
U
D
B

SY5000:SS5Y5-45-  DRS- 
C4,N3
C6,N7
C8,N9 C4,N3

C6,N7
C8,N9

SS5Y5-45-   DR-        

C4,N3
C6,N7
C8,N9

3
5

3
5
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SY3000:SS5Y3-45FU-          DRS-C4,N3
C6,N7

SY5000:SS5Y5-45FU-          DRS-
C4,N3
C6,N7
C8,N9

SS5Y5-45FU-         DR-        
C4,N3
C6,N7
C8,N9

SS5Y3-45FU-         DR-        C4,N3
C6,N7

A

BB

A

PE

R

P

X

B

A

10
.2

38
.6

1.2

A

P

X

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

13.5

22
.2

24.8

11
.2

1.2

63
.3

25
.2

50
63

.7

R

P

X

PE

46
.5

14
.5

6.8

B

A

P

X

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

17P=16 26

15
.5

31
.5

72
.9

32
54

.5
72

.4

3.4

PO
RT

SO
L.

a
SO

L.
b

A

B

A

B

PO
RT

SO
L.

a
SO

L.
b

A

B

- +
+COM
24VDC

 D U

 D U

26.5

L3

3.
9

8

92 15
.7

34
87

.7

L4

(3
)

(C
6:

3.
2)

(N
7:

7)

M2.6

5.
5

35

L2 5

L1

P
O

R
T

S
O

L.
a

S
O

L.
b

B

A

P
O

R
T

S
O

L.
a

S
O

L.
b

B

A A

+-
+COM
24VDC

(4
.9

)

(3
.5

)

27

L3

11
4.

3
11

0.
4

19
.4

41
.2

8

L4

32
.5

M2.6

35 5.
5

L2

L1

5

JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

( )
A :
B :

D

D

( )

C4,N3
C6,N7

C4,N3
C6,N7
C8,N9

DIN

DIN

DIN

DIN

DIN

( )

( )

DIN

( 1 )( n )

( :12.5)

( 1 )( n )

( :12.5)DC24V

1

DC24V

1

(P )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(P, R )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(PE, X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"

ø10,ø3/8"

ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"
ø8,ø5/16"

ø10,ø3/8"

ø4,ø5/32"

(P )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(P, R )
:ø4,ø5/32"

(PE, X )
:ø4,ø5/32"

ø8,ø5/16"

ø4,ø5/32"

ø4,ø5/32"

ø8,ø5/16"

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"

P=10.5
( )

( )

A :
B :
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M45 Order
Made

SY3000 5000 

SY 5 2 L40 5

3 SY3000
5 SY5000

D
E

DC24V 12V 6V 5V 3V/AC100V 110V 200V 220V DC24V 12V 6V 5V 3V

S
Z
R (
U (

 AC
S

 R U DC
 Z

1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

AC Hz)
DC

1 AC100V
2 AC200V
3 AC110V[AC115V]
4 AC220V[AC230V]

50 60

G,H,L,M,W

 W DC

< DC24V,12V>

 W

T

X90 P.332)

Q CE

CE

 DC

M45 ( )

SY5000 SY3000

SS5Y5-M45-05U-C86 1 M45
* SY3140-5G 3
* SY5140-5G 2

D
U

B 2 20

2 10
D
U

M
20

02 2

20

DIN
(

20 )

S

A B

M45 05 C86SS5Y5 U

 

SY5000:ø4
SY3000:ø4C44
SY5000:ø4
SY3000:ø6C46
SY5000:ø6
SY3000:ø4C64
SY5000:ø6
SY3000:ø6C66
SY5000:ø8
SY3000:ø4C84
SY5000:ø8
SY3000:ø6C86

M

( )

SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      
SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      
SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      
SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      
SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      
SY5000: ø      
SY3000: ø      

N33

N37

N73

N77

N93

N97

M

( )

5 32"
5 32"

5 32"

5 32"

5 32"
1 4"

1 4"

1 4"
1 4"

1 4"

5 16"

5 16"

D 1

5 )
SS5Y5-M45-05U-C86(-Q)

SY3140-5G(-Q)(3 )

SY5140-5G(-Q)(2 )

SY5000

SX5000-50-1A- -Q) SY3000
SX5000-50-8A- -Q)

2 1

U

D

 DC

Q CE

CE

L M
G:

300mm
H:

600mm

L:
 ( 300mm)
LN:
LO:

M
 ( 300mm)
MN:
MO:

M8

WO:
W : 

 LN MN 2
 M8 P.339
 IEC60947-5-2 M8 P.331
 L M P.336
 L M P.337

P.340
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AC

SS5Y5-M45-         B

SY5000 SY3000

-+ -+

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

-+ -+

A

B

A

BP

R

14
.5

32
26 17

15
.5

71
.1

[7
8.

1]

71
.5

[7
8.

5]

16
.9

31
.5

P=16 P=12.5 23.3

+

-+-+-+-+

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

R

P P

R

26 2615.3

15
.5

71
.5

[7
8.

5]

16
.9

31
.5

14
.532

71
.1

[7
8.

1]

SY5000 SY3000

17 P=16 P=12.5

(SY5000)

B

A

B

A
A

B

A

B

B

A
A

B

12.5

17 18
L3

(6
)

8

17

31
.644

.2

31
.212

0[
12

4.
4]

48
.3

41
.2

53
.5

[5
5.

7]

10
7.

4[
11

1.
8]

35 5.
5

16

16 n2 12.5 n1 18

46
.3

[4
8.

5]

(L4)

20
.4

28
.9

24 89
[9

3.
4]

97
.5

[1
01

.9
]

5L2

L1

DIN

(SY5000)

B

A

B

A

B

A
A

B

A

B

A

B

46
.3

[4
8.

5]

(L4)

12.5
1712.5 n117 18

L3

(6
)

8

31
.644

.2

31
.212

0[
12

4.
4]

20
.4

28
.9

24

41
.2

48
.310

7.
4[

11
1.

8]

89
[9

3.
4]

97
.5

[1
01

.9
]

53
.5

[5
5.

7] 5.
5

35

L2

L1

5

16
16 n2

(
)

30
0

(
)

30
0

(SY3000)
(N

7:
7)

(C
6:

3.
2)

(SY3000)

(3
.5

)
(3

.5
)

(C
6:

3.
2)

(N
7:

7)

SS5Y5-M45-         U 

DIN

(
)

30
0

(
)

30
0

DIN

DIN

DIN

DIN

( :12.5)

( :12.5)

( 1 )( n )

( 1 )( n )

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"
ø8,ø5/16"

(P,R )
: ø10,ø3/8"

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"
ø8,ø5/16"

(P,R )
: ø10,ø3/8"

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"

(A,B )
:ø4,ø5/32"ø4,ø5/32"
ø6,ø1/4"

) SS5Y5-M45-       D L1~L4
SS5Y5-M45-       U
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Rc

NPTN
NPTFT

GF

SY 3 15
3  

SY 3

3 WAO5

5

5 SY5000
3 SY3000

7 SY7000
9 SY9000

R

3 SY300
5 SY500

3 8

02 SY5000
SY7000
SY7000
SY900003

1 204 SY9000

SY3000
1 4

01
1 8

A B

2 2 WAO0 5

1
2

3
5

1 2

2 2

3 3

4 3

5 3

A

R

D
E

V111 CE
"-Q"

  

        ( P.173)

SY9000 X20
X20

1) 
P.340

( )

( )

5 WAOV111

M8WAO
WA

2
4
6

SY9000

WAO: 

WA : 1

1) 

P.340

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

DC

5 DC24V
6 DC12V
V DC6V
S DC5V
R DC3V

DC

S
Z
R (
U (

S
Z
R
U

ø4
ø6

C4
C6

ø4C4
C6
C8

SY300

ø6
ø8

SY500

( )

ø     
ø     

N3
N7
N7
N9

SY300

ø     
ø     

SY500

( )

5 32"
1 4"
1 4"
5 16"

M5 0.8M5
01

SY300
SY5001 8

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

ø      N3
ø      N7
ø      N3
ø      N7
ø      N9
ø      N9
ø      
ø      
ø      

N11
N9
N11

5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
5 16"
3 8"
5 16"
3 8"

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

SY9000

ø4C4
ø6C6
ø4C4
ø6C6
ø8C8
ø8C8
ø10
ø8
ø10
ø12

C10
C8
C10
C12

M5 0.8 SY3000
SY5000

SY9000

M5
01

SY700002
02
03

1 4

1 4

1 8

3 8

P.332)X90
X20 P.332)

Q CE

CE

(
(

Order
Made

[ ]

IEC60947-5-2 M8

331

SJ

SY

SV

SYJ

SZ

VP4

S0700

VQ

VQ4

VQ5

VQC

VQZ

SQ

VFS

VFR

VQ7
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Order
Made

SY3000 5000 7000 9000 

 MPa

JIS

-100kPa 0.7
0.25 0.7

SY3000 M3 0.5
SY 000 M5 0.85 

7

L2

L1

M3 0.5

S
M

C

A

B

SY3000

SY5000

SY7000

L1
41.5

60.4

71.9

L2
6.5 

9    

9   

Q CE

CE

X90SY
3
5
7
9

20
40
60

X20SY
3
5
7

2
60

Q CE

CE

 SY3  0 SY5   0 SY7   02
6

2
6

2
6

SY3000         :  6.5mm
SY5000 7000:  10mm

SY3      SY5       SY7       20
60

20
60

20
60

SY3    60 SY5    60 SY7   60

2
3

3

3

2

 SY3      0 SY5      0 SY7      0 SY9     0
2
4
6

2
4
6

2
4
6

2
4

332
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20 23 20SA 23SA

EXHSUP

SY3000 SY3000-26-9A
SY5000 SY5000-26-20A
SY7000 SY7000-26-22A
SY9000 SY9000-26-1A

M5 0.8
t

10.5
15
18
20

SY3000 SY3000-39-20A(-Q)
SY5000 SY5000-39-1 A(-Q)
SY7000 SY7000-39-1 A(-Q)

1 8
1 4

SY9000 SY9000-39-1 A(-Q) 1 4

M5 0.8SY3000 SY3000-38-20A(-Q)
SY5000 SY5000-38-1 A(-Q)
SY7000 SY7000-38-1 A(-Q)

1 8
1 4

SY9000 SY9000-38-1 A(-Q) 1 4

 
20P 23P EA

SY3000 5000 7000 SUP

        
 SY9000 SUP

20P 23P

SY3000-26-10A
SY5000-26-21A
SY7000-26-23A

SY3000
SY5000
SY7000

SY9000-26-3ASY9000

M2: 0.16N m
M3: 0.8N m
M4: 1.4N m

Rc

NPTN
NPTFT

GF

t
10.5
15
18
20

tt

SUP
EXH

    (2 )

)  SUP SUP EXH 5

 SUP EXH

M5 0.8

1/8

1/4

SUP EXH

SY3000-120-1A(-Q)

SY5000-75-2 A(-Q)

SY7000-73-3 A(-Q)

SY3000
SY5000
SY7000

: : 

20P20

P1

1

5
E5

-
+

EXH
( )

SUP

SUP EXH
( )

 
10

SY3000-GS-1
SY5000-GS-1
SY7000-GS-1

SY3000
SY5000
SY7000

SY9000-GS-1SY9000

SY3000 SY3000-26-19A-Q
SY5000 SY5000-26-1A-Q
SY7000 SY7000-26-1A-Q
SY9000 SY9000-26-1A-Q

CE

SY3000-26-20A-Q
SY5000-26-3A-Q
SY7000-26-3A-Q

SY3000
SY5000
SY7000

SY9000-26-3A-QSY9000

CE

173

 SY3000 5000 7000 9000 
23P23
41P
42P20 20P 20SA

23SA

SJ

SY

SV

SYJ

SZ

VP4

S0700

VQ

VQ4

VQ5

VQC
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